risk comprise two types of risk: foreign currency rate risk and interest rate risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans and
borrowings, deposits and investments.

 The sensitivity analysis relate to the position as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021

  Foreign Currency Exchange Risk and Sensitivity

 Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
currency exchange rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in foreign currency exchange rates relates primarily to the Company's
operating activities and its Investment. The Company transacts business primarily in USD and Euro. The Company has foreign currency trade
payables and receivables and is therefore, exposed to foreign currency exchange risk. The Company regularly reviews and evaluates exchange
rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD, GBP, AED and Euro to the Indian Rupee with all other variables held constant. The
impact on the Company’s profit before tax (PBT) due to changes in the fair values of monetary assets and liabilities is given below:

Paras Defence & Space Technologies Limited

A n n u a l  Re p o r t  2 0 2 1 - 2 2

136

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS March 31, 2022
(All amounts in Rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Note:39 Financial Risk Management - Objective and Policies (Contd.)

Particulars
2021-22 2020-21

2% increase-
Profit/(Loss)

2% decrease-
Profit/(Loss)

2% increase-
Profit/(Loss)

2% decrease-
Profit/(Loss)

USD  (7.23)  7.23  (0.28)  0.28
EURO  3.13  (3.13)  1.90  (1.90)
GBP  (0.36)  0.36  (0.18)  0.18
AED  -   -   0.35  (0.35)
Increase / (Decrease) in Profit Before Tax  (4.46)  4.46  1.79  (1.79)

Unhedged Foreign currency exposure As at March 31, 2021 Currency Amount in FC J In Lakhs

Investment USD  147,497  107.58
Trade Receivable USD  843,928  620.33
Trade Receivable EURO  172,026  148.11
Trade Receivable AED  88,200  17.59
Trade Payable USD  1,009,557  742.07
Trade Payable EURO  61,841  53.24
Trade Payable GBP  9,081  9.17

 (a) Foreign Currency Sensitivity

  2% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on Profit Before Tax (PBT):-

 (b) Interest Rate Risk and Sensitivity :-

  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company is having non current borrowings in the form of term loan. Also, the Company is having current borrowings
in the form of working capital, Optionally convertible Preference Shares and and inter corporate deposits. There is a fixed rate of interest